@ ®

=I(SL

KomnneKrauin
Components

Detani KpoHwTeliHa
Details of the wall mount

HacTiHHMI KpoHwWTeMH
Wall plate

Mo3HayeHHA KinbKicTb
Marking Quantity

@ 1

KpoHwWTelrH KpinaeHHA
Mounting bracket

MNo3HayeHHA Kinbkictb
Marking Quantity

:

KomnneKr KpinneHHA
Set fasteners

[na KpinneHHsa nnacTMHU A [0 CTiHU
For mounting the plate A to the wall

/ Mo3HayeHHA \

Marking

(9

Kinbkictb
Quantity
Orobensb 10x50 4 wr.
LWypyn 6x50 4 wT.
LLlanba M8 4 wTt
Maact. xomyT 4 wWr.

Dowel 10x50 4 pcs
Screw 6x50 4 pcs
Washer M8 4 pcs

Plastic clamp 4 pcs

[ns KpinneHHa KpoHwTeliHa b fo naHeni
For fastening the bracket B to the panel

/ Mo3HayeHHA \

Marking

)

Kinbkictb
Konuyecmso

BuHT M4x12 4 wr.

BUHT M6x12 4 wr.
Kntou wecturpaH. 1 wrt

Screw M4x12 4 pcs
Screw M6x12 4 pcs
Allen key 1 pcs

@ ®

=I(SL

UKRY

HacTiHHWIA KPOHLWTEMH 3 peryNboBaHUM KYTOM Haxmay Ta
nosopoTtom ansa PK (LCD/LED) Tenesi3opiB i MOHiTOpiB

KSL WM113T

Mpu3HaYeHMn ana naHenen 3 KpinuabHMM 6aokom VESA 50x50, 75x75,
100x100 mm i makcumanbHoOto Baroto 15 Kr.

[akyemo 3a BMbip npoayku,ii KSL!
BcAa npoayKuia KSL BupobnseTbes B YKpaiHi i Ha Hel HaAAETbCA A0BIYHA rapaHTia!

MoHTaX NOBUHEH NPOBOAUTUCH Y CYBOPIl BiANOBIAHOCTI A0 IHCTPYKLi!

IHCTPYKLiA 3 BCTAHOB/NIEHHSA

HeobxiaHWI ANA BCTAHOBNAEHHA iHCTPYMEHT:
— oniBeup (419 PO3MITKM MicLLb CBEPAJIIHHA)
— piBeHb (419 NPaBUABHOTO FOPU3OHTANbHOTO BCTAHOB/IEHHSA KPOHLUTEMHA)
—nepdopatop i byp giameTpom 8 i 4OBKMHOI He MeHLe 65 MM
— BUKPYTKa XPeCToBa (419 NPUKPYYyBaHHA FBUHTIB A0 NaHeni)
— MOJIOTOK (417 3abMBaHHA aHKepis abo Atobenis)
— KAtoy raikoBuit Ne10 (ana 3akpydyBaHHA rBUHTIB abo aHKepiB)

~

Byab N1acka, yBaXKHO 03HANOMTECh 3 AaHOH0 IHCTPYKLIEID Nepes NoYaTKOM BCTAHOB/IEHHSA KPOHLUTENHY !

Wall mount with adjustable tilt and turn
for LCD (LCD / LED) TVs and monitors

KSL WM113T

Designed for TVs with the mounting unit VESA 50x50, 75x75, 100x100
mm and a maximum weight of 15 kg.

Thank you for choosing KSL! All KSL products are made in Ukraine.
Please read these instructions before installing the wall mount! Installation should be carried out in
strict accordance to the instructions!

Installation Instructions

Tools required for installation:
— Pencil (to mark the drilling locations)
—The level (for proper horizontal mounting bracket)
— Punch and drill diameter of 10 and a minimum length of 60 mm
— Phillips screwdriver (to tighten the screws to the panel)
—Hammer (for driving anchors or dowels)
— Wrench Ne10 (for tightening the screws or anchors)




3aranbHi BUMorn 6e3nekun. KpoHWTENH NPU3HAYEHUI O1A BCTAHOB/EHHA Y BHYTPILWHIX NPUMilLEHHAX. Mepw Hix
MOHTYBATU KPOHLWITEMNH, NepekoHanTeca y BiACYTHOCTI MPOXOAXMEHHA HA MicUi KpinaeHHA eneKkTpuyHoro Kabesnto,
rasonpoBOAY, CAHTEXHIYHMX PO3BOAOK i iHWMX KOMYHiKaLii. Hikonn He BCTAaHOB/OWTE YaCTUHM, LLO MatoTb AedeKTu.
KpinneHHs, WO BXOAWTb B KOMMIEKT, Npu3HayeHe ANA GeToOHHMX abo uerenbHWX CTiH, TOBLUMHA LUTYKATYpPKM He
NOBMHHA NepeBunLLyBaTK 3 MM. N8 iHWMX BUAiB CTiH 3HaA0OMUTLCA iHWeE KPinaeHHsA.

General safety requirements. The wall mount is designed for installation indoors. Before mounting bracket, make sure
no passing in place of mounting electrical cables, gas, plumbing and other communications interconnections. Never
install parts with defects. The included fasteners are designed for concrete or brick walls, plaster thickness should not
exceed 3 mm. For other types of walls need other fasteners.

Kpok 1
Step 1

~

BiAKpyTUTU rBMHTM 3 OTBOpPIB 2, NOCNabUTH
rBMHTM B oTBopax 1. Micns uyoro pos’egHaTvt
KPOHLITEWH B i KpoHLWTenH A.

Remove the screws from the holes 2, loosen the
screws in the holes 1. Then disconnect the
bracket B and the bracket A.

Kpok 2 )
Step 2

BuKoOpUCTOBYIOUM KPOHLITEWH A AK Wab/oH, a
TaKOX piBEHb 3 KOMMNJEKTY iHCTPYMEHTIB,
pPO3MITUTM  Mmicue MaNbyTHbOI YCTaHOBKM
KpinneHHAa BignosigHo po 4 oTBOpPIB B
KPOHLUTENHI A; oTBOpU MNOBWUHHI
pO3TalIOBYBATUCA TOPU3OHTA/IbHO.
BukopucToBytoumn neppopatop, npocBepanu-
TM y CTiHi 4 otBopu piametpom 10 mm i
rNMMB6UHOI He MeHwe 60 mm. Bctasutu arobeni
C B 0TBOPW. 3aKpinUTU NNacTUHy A Ha CTiHi,
BMKOPUCTOBYIOYM LWYPYNn¥u 3 KomnaeKTy C.

Using A plate as a template and the level of the
sets, mark the place of the installation
according to the mounting holes in the plate A;
holes should be placed horizontally. Using a
hammer, drill 4 holes in the wall with a
diameter of 10 mm and a depth of at least 60
mm. Put the dowels C into the holes. Fix the
plate A on the wall using the supplied screws C.

YBara! lic/nia BCTaHOB/NIEHHS KPOHLUTEMHY NepeBipuTU HaLiMHICTb MOro KPIiNAeHHA A0 CTiHW.
Caution! After installation the plate check the reliability of the bracket to the wall.

- J

Kpok 3
Wae 3 )

~

Bubpat 3 KOMNAEKTY KpinneHHa D rBUHTU
BiANOBIAHOT AOBXWMHM i AiameTpy. BukopucTosyiiTe
NMlle po3Mip TBWUHTIB, BKasaHWI B iHCTPYKUii A0
Tenesizopa! 3akpinUTM Ha naHeni Tenesisopa
KPOHLUTEWH B, BUKOPUCTOBYIOUMN FBUHTU 3 KOMMNEKTY
KpinneHHsa D. AKWO HeobxiAHOro po3mipy rBUHTIB He
nepefbayeHo B KOMMNIEKTI, Bam HeOBXiAHO Npuabdatu
X camocTiliHo.

Choose from a set of fasteners D screws of an
appropriate length and diameter. Use only the size of
screws specified in the instructions to your TV! Fasten
the bracket B to the TV using the included screws from
the set D. If required size of screws is not provided in
the kit, you will need to purchase them by yourself.

- /

YBara! Micna BCTaHOBNEHHA KPOHLUTENHY NepeBipuUTM HaAiAHICTb MOro KPIiNJIeHHA [0 NaHeni Tenesisopy.
Attention! After installation, test the reliability of mounting bracket to the TV.

/ Kpok 4
LWae 4

~

— HaBicutn Tenesizop 3 KpoHWTENHOM B Ha niactuHy A
(3adikcyBaTH Ha remMHTax B oTBOpax 1). BKpyTUTU FrBUHTH
B OTBOPY 2. BCTaHOBUTU BaxaHwii KyT Haxuay, nicas
yoro 3adikcyBaTW, 3aTATHYBLWIM BUHTM B OTBOpax 2.
BigperyntoBati 6axKaHU KyT NOBOPOTY eKpaHy B 3-X
NOBOPOTOMY By3/1ax KpoHLTelHa A i 3adikcysaTtu iioro,
3aTUCHYBLUM BIKCYIOUNIA TBUHT K/ItOYEM 3 KOMMAeKTy D.

Hang the TV with the bracket B to plate A ( fix the screws
= into the holes 1). Screw the screws into the holes 2. Set
the desired tilt angle, then fix it by tightening the screws
in the holes 2. Adjust the desired screen’s turn angle at 3
rotary nodes bracket A and fix it, holding the locking
screw with the supplied key D.

N /

BUPOBHMK MOXKe 3MiHIOBATM KOMMJ/IEKTALLiIO Ta XapaKTepPUCTUKN BUPOBY.
The manufacturer may change the fasteners set and specification the product.




